Order of the Thurston County

Board of Equalization

Property Owner:	DEANNA	RAUSER FOR EDMUN	D RAUSER, DECEA	SED	
Parcel Number(s):	129332	41200			
Assessment Year:	2018		Petition Number:	18-0238	
Having considered t	he evider	nce presented by the partic	es in this appeal, the	Board her	eby:
sustains	over	rules the determination	on of the assessor.		
Assessor's Market Value Determination BOE Market Value Determination					
\boxtimes Land	\$	95,000	\boxtimes Land		\$ 95,000
	s \$]	0		ents	\$ 0
☐ Minerals	\$		☐ Minerals		\$
Personal Prop	erty \$	····	Personal P	roperty	\$
TOTAL:	\$	95,000	TOTAL:		\$ 95,000
Assessor's Current	t Use Val	ue Determination	BOE Current U	se Value	Determination
□ Land	\$	77,330	□ Land		\$ 77,330
Improvements	s \$	0	Improvem	ents	\$ 0
Minerals	\$	6	Minerals	ű.	\$
Personal Prop	erty \$		Personal P	roperty	\$
TOTAL:	\$	77,330	TOTAL:		\$ 77,330
of value and the Ass The Board relies, in The subject property current use timber p	sessor's c a measur y is an un rogram, a nber prog	finding that: The Board surrent use value determine, e, on its previous reviews developed two-acre lot. On along with two contiguous gram. Therefore, this decision.	ation based on the te s of the subject proper one acre of the subject s lots. One acre of the	estimony a erty. ct property e subject p	nd evidence presented. y is enrolled in the property is not enrolled
stated that the one a The Assessor was re	cre in the epresente	pate in the hearing. On Pe timber program is not tax	ted fairly like the oth anne-Marie Wilson.	ner parcels Lead App	s. oraiser Jennifer McNeil
provided a written R support of the curren / / /	_	including a market-adjust od value.	eu cost approach and	u a saies c	omparison approach in

Thurston County Board of Equalization Petition Number 18-0238 Deanna Rauser for Edmund Rauser, Deceased Page Two of Two

The Board concludes that the Petitioner did not provide clear, cogent, and convincing evidence sufficient to overcome the Assessor's presumption of correctness and to warrant a reduction in the Assessor's market value determination and current use value determination for the subject property.

Dated this 19th day of September , 2019

Robert Hastings, Chairman Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of the Board

NOTICE

This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a formal or informal appeal with them at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 or at their website at bta.state.wa.us/appeal/forms.htm within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The appeal forms are available from either your county assessor or the State Board of Tax Appeals.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (5/25/2017)

SHIPPED OCT 2 9 2019